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Table 11.1 Does the college have an office of assessment or similar office
or department that primarily devotes itself to assessment? Choose the
phrase that best summarizes your college's position.

No Answer

We have an office
of assessment or
similar office

We don’t have an
office or
department
devoted to
assessment but we
have an official in
charge of
assessment who
works for another
academic office or
department

We don’t have an
official entrusted
with this title or
task

Entire sample

3.64%

61.82%

29.09%

5.45%

Table 11.2 Does the college have an office of assessment or similar office
or department that primarily devotes itself to assessment? Choose the
phrase that best summarizes your college's position. Broken out by
Type of College

Type of College No Answer We have an We don’t have We don’t have
office of an office or an official
assessment or department entrusted with
similar office devoted to this title or task

assessment but
we have an
official in charge
of assessment
who works for
another
academic office
or department

Community College | 0.00% 33.33% 33.33% 33.33%

4-Year College 3.57% 57.14% 35.71% 3.57%

MA/PHD Granting | 7.69% 53.85% 30.77% 7.69%

Research 0.00% 90.91% 9.09% 0.00%

University
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Table 11.3 Does the college have an office of assessment or similar office
or department that primarily devotes itself to assessment? Choose the
phrase that best summarizes your college's position. Broken out by
Public or Private College

Public or Private | No Answer We have an We don’t have an | We don’t have
College office of office or an official
assessment or department entrusted with
similar office devoted to this title or task
assessment but
we have an
official in charge
of assessment
who works for
another
academic office
or department

Public 0.00% 69.23% 23.08% 7.69%

Private 6.90% 55.17% 34.48% 3.45%

Table 11.4 Does the college have an office of assessment or similar office
or department that primarily devotes itself to assessment? Choose the
phrase that best summarizes your college's position. Broken out by Full
Time Equivalent Enroliment

Full Time No Answer We have an We don’t have We don’t have
Equivalent office of an office or an official
Enrollment assessment or department entrusted with
similar office devoted to this title or task
assessment but
we have an
official in charge
of assessment
who works for
another
academic office
or department

Less than 1000 5.88% 58.82% 29.41% 5.88%
1000 to 6000 7.14% 42.86% 50.00% 0.00%
6000 to 12000 0.00% 63.64% 18.18% 18.18%
More than 12000 0.00% 84.62% 15.38% 0.00%
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Table 11.5 Does the college have an office of assessment or similar office
or department that primarily devotes itself to assessment? Choose the
phrase that best summarizes your college's position. Broken out by

Annual Tuition

Annual Tuition No Answer We have an We don’t have We don’t have
office of an office or an official
assessment or department entrusted with
similar office devoted to this title or task

assessment but
we have an
official in charge
of assessment
who works for
another
academic office
or department

Less than $8,000 | 0.00% 53.85% 30.77% 15.38%

8,000 to $16,000 | 0.00% 87.50% 12.50% 0.00%

$16,000+ to 15.38% 46.15% 30.77% 7.69%

$24,000

More than 0.00% 53.85% 46.15% 0.00%

$24,000
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Table 11.6 Does the college have an office of assessment or similar office or department that
primarily devotes itself to assessment? Choose the phrase that best summarizes your college's
position. Broken out by Requirements for Departmental Assessment Plan

Requirements for
Departmental
Assessment Plan

No Answer

We have an
office of
assessment or
similar office

We don’t have
an office or
department
devoted to
assessment but
we have an
official in
charge of
assessment
who works for
another
academic office
or department

We don’t have
an official
entrusted with
this title or task

Yes

4.76%

59.52%

33.33%

2.38%

No

0.00%

69.23%

15.38%

15.38%
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Table 12.1 In FTE terms, how many employees are in the college's office
of assessment, or similar office that is primarily devoted to this

function?

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample

1.83

1.00

0.00

10.00

Table 12.2 In FTE terms, how many employees are in the college's office
of assessment, or similar office that is primarily devoted to this

function? Broken out by Type of College

Type of College Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Community 0.90 0.90 0.80 1.00
College

4-Year College 1.59 1.00 0.00 10.00
MA/PHD Granting | 1.56 1.00 0.00 3.20
Research 2.86 3.00 0.50 6.00
University

Table 12.3 In FTE terms, how many employees are in the college’s office
of assessment or similar office that is primarily devoted to this function?

Broken out by Public or Private College

Public or Private | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
College

Public 2.43 2.00 0.00 10.00
Private 1.30 1.00 0.00 4.00
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Table 12.4 In FTE terms, how many employees are in the college's office
of assessment or similar office that is primarily devoted to this function?
Broken out by Full Time Equivalent Enrollment

Full Time Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Equivalent

Enrollment

Less than 1000 0.96 1.00 0.00 3.00

1000 to 6000 1.57 1.00 0.00 4.00

6000 to 12000 2.25 1.00 0.00 10.00
More than 12000 2.88 3.00 0.50 6.00

Table 12.5 In FTE terms, how many employees are in the college's office
of assessment or similar office that is primarily devoted to this function?
Broken out by Annual Tuition

Annual Tuition Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Less than $8,000 | 2.11 1.00 0.00 10.00
8,000 to $16,000 | 2.10 1.00 0.50 6.00
$16,000+ to 1.68 1.00 0.00 4.00
$24,000

More than 1.36 1.00 0.33 3.00
$24,000

Table 12.6 In FTE terms, how many employees are in the college's office
of assessment or similar office that is primarily devoted to this function?
Broken out by Requirements for Departmental Assessment Plan

Requirements for Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Departmental

Assessment Plan

Yes 1.91 1.00 0.00 10.00

No 1.58 1.00 0.00 5.00
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